=\

FIARPER

Instruction manual [[EY[<}
PykosopacTtso no akcnnyaTaunv [[GIVER
Manpanany >xeHingeri Hyckaynbik [[E¥4

Monitor Mount
KpoHWwTenH anAa MoHUTOopa

MoOHUTOP KOsbI
MilI-20



INTRODUCTION * The devise is intended for use in

i normal climate conditions. Extreme
Thank you for choosing HARPER climate conditions (temperature

products. Before use, please study below 0°C or above 45°C or high
the given user manual and keep it for humidity) can become reason of
future references. malfunction of device.

CONTENTS OF DELIVERY PARTS LIST

Please check the parts in the pack-
age in comparison with the follow-

Universal bracket

* VESA-plate ing list, make sure all of the parts are
+ Fasteners in the package. Never use defective
« User manual parts, never replace part with differ-

ent specification.

Warranty card

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

Designed for safe usage under
maximum load of 10 kg

VESA fits for 75x75, 100x100 mm

Mount supports monitor diagonals
from 13”-32”

(1) Swivel Amd (2) VESA Plate-e
Tilt angle change +90°
Swivel angle 360° ;)
Mount height 400 mm
(1) Grommet Base
Desktop thickness up to 105 mm Plate-f (2) M8X12 Bolt- A

Color — black
2
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS (1) Support Plate- B (1) Wire Clip- C

+ Do not disassemble the devise. It ~NV
may lead to malfunction. % N
+ In case of malfunction please
contact authorized service center. (4) Wire Clip- D (1) Allen Key- E
+ Do not leave devise and a3
accessories unattended. Please iy ¢
keep it out of reach of children and (8) MAX12 Bolt
H [o]
animals. Small parts can become (8) M4X30 Bolt-F (8) M8 Spacer- G
cause of suffocation.

(1) Pole-a (1) Clamp-b (1) Clamp Brace-c

2 RARPER



INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Note: please read the instructions
carefully before installation!

For assembling a Phillips screwdriver
is required.

This monitor desktop mount must be se-
curely installed on the horizontal desk.
If the mount is not properly installed it
may fall, resulting in possible injury and/
or damage.

Step 1. Install the pole to the
Desktop

Option A: Desk clamp Install.

1. Remove the 3 pcs M5x20 bolts at
the bottom of the pole (a) with Allen key,
see Figure 1A.

2. Install the clamp brace (c) to the pole
(a) using 3 pcs M5x20 bolts and tighten
using the Allen key (E), see Figure 1.

M5X20|30|t
MsX20Bolt—_i 1'

Flgure 1A Figure 1

3. Install the clamp (b) to the pole as-
sembly according to the thickness of the
desktop. The thickness can be changed
of three positions. Connect it using 2 pcs
M8x12 bolts (A), and tighten using the
Allen Key (E). Tighten the clamp to the
desktop by twisting the plastic knob,
see Figure 2.

FARPER

Plastic Knob

Option B: grommet base install.
Existing grommet base install.

If the existing grommet hole comes
with a plastic protector, remove it to
ensure a flat surface before installing
the desk mount.

1. Remove the 3 pcs M5x20 bolts at
the bottom of the pole (a) with Allen key,
see Figure 1A.

2. Install the grommet base plate (f) to
the pole (a) using 3 pcs M5x20 bolts,
and tighten using the Allen key (E), see
Figure 3.

M?OBOR

Figure 1A

M5X20Bolt

Figure 3A Figure 3

3. Using a screwdriver counter-clock-
wise release the screw, and coun-
ter-clockwise release the plastic know,
see Figure 3A.

4. Position the pole (a) on the mount-
ing surface and secure using the sup-
port plate (B), see Figure 4.



4. Position the pole (a) on the mount-
ing surface and secure using the sup-
port plate (B), see Figure 6

Figure 4 %’

Step 1. Install the pole to the Figure 6

Desktop

Option B: grommet base install Step 2. Install an arm to the pole
Self-drilled grommet hole install Place the swivel arm (d) over the pole,

and tighten with Allen key (E).

Position the pole (a) on the mounting
surface and mark the center hole. Drill
a 3/8” (10 mm) diameter hole at the
marked position through the mount-
ing surface.

1.Remove the 3 pcs M5x20 bolts at the
bottom of the pole (a) with Allen key,
see Figure 1A.

2. Install the grommet base plate (f) to
the pole (a) using 3 pcs M5x20 bolts,

and tighten using the Allen key (E), see Step 3. Attach the VESA plate to

Figure 5. the monitor
®
T LQL :
a
: T f
1l M5X20Bolt =
=
. M5X20Bolt
Figure 1A Figure 5A  Figure 5

3. Using a screwdriver counter-clock-
wise release the screw, and coun-
ter-clockwise release the plastic know,
see Figure 5A.

For monitor with flat back.
4 RARPER



For monitor with curved or re-
cessed back.

Step 4. Slide the monitor to the
head of the swivel arm

Slide the monitor onto the head of the
swivel arm (d) as the above diagram.

Security nut
@ °
¢ (o]

FARPER

Install the security Nut. Make sure the
security nut is installed before you ro-
tate the monitor.

Step 5. Make the necessary
adjustments

0

Adjust and tighten the bolt with the sup-
plied Allen key (E) to fix the tilt angle.

If one monitor is lower, remove the nut
and turn the bolt counter-clockwise with
supplied Allen key (E) to raise the mon-
itor. Install the nut after the adjustment.

Note: never swivel forward and
backward too much, accidental fall-
ing might occur.



Step 6. Manage the wires and store
the Allen keys on wire clip

Use the provided Allen key (E) to make
necessary adjustments to the arm.

c b
Q

i

{
)

\

Hold wires in place with a cable clip
(wire clip — C).

NOTICE

Your device is designed and man-

ufactured from high-quality ma-

terials and components that can
be recycled and reused. If the product
has a symbol with a crossed-out wheel-
ie bin, it means that the product com-
plies with the European Directive
2002/96/EC.

Check out the local system for sepa-
rate collection of electrical and elec-
tronic goods. Follow local rules.

Dispose of old devices separately from
household waste. The correct disposal
of your old product will help prevent po-
tential negative consequences for the
environment and human health.

Due to constant improvement of tech-
nical characteristics and design man-
ufacture has the right to make chang-
es without prior notice.

Note: This product doesn’t contain
precious metals.

FIARPER



-\

FARPFIEZR

Monitor Mount
MII-20

Information about certification: the product is not subject
to compulsory certification

Production date is indicated on the package
Life duration of product: 24 months
Warranty period: 12 months

Warranty service is provided on the base of warranty card that goes together
with the product. Warranty card and User manual are inevitable parts of the
product. For additional information about the product and authorized service
centres you may find at harper.ru
or by telephone 8-800-600-7107.

Manufacture: Harper International Trading Limited 15F, Radio City,
505 Hennessy Road, Causeway Bay, HongKong, PRC

Importer: LLC «Progress-Plyus», App.11, floor 2, Build.50, k.1, Udaltsova Str.,
Moscow, Russia, 119607, tel: +74951330210, info@harper.ru



BBEOEHUE

Bnaropapum Bac 3a Bbi6op npooyk-
umn Harper. Nepepn Hayanom Ucnosb-
30BaHMA 03HAKOMbTECH C MHCTPYKLN-
el no aKcnayaTaumm n CoOXpaHuTe ee
Ha crny4Yar BO3HUKHOBEHWA BOMNPOCOB
Nno 06CY>KMBaHNIO YCTPOMCTB.

KOMIMJIEKTALIUA

YHuBepcasnbHaA onopa
Manens VESA
KpenéxHble getanm
MHCTpyKumMA
apaHTUNHBIA TanoH

TEXHUWYECKUE

XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

+ [pOYHOCTb M HAAEXHOCTb KOH-
CTPYKUMM paccymTaHa Ha 6e30-
NacHyo 3KCrsyaTauuio ¢ Makeu-
ManbHOM Harpyskom 10 Kr.

+ KpenexHble oTBepcTnA VESA
75x75, 100 x100 mm.

+ KpenneHue nopgaoepxvsaeT ova-
roHasm MOHUTOpPOB OT 137-32”.

* W3meHeHwne yrna HaknoHa +90°.
* VIameHeHwne yrna nosopoTta 360°.
+ BeicoTa kpoHwTeriHa 400 Mm.

+ TonwwHa cTtona gnAa ycTaHOBKMU
0o 105 mm.

+ LiBeT — 4€pHbIn.

MEPbI MPEAOCTOPOXXHOCTU

+ He pa3bupaTtb yCTPONCTBO camo-
CTOATESIbHO, 3TO MOXET MPUBECTU
K HencnpaBHOCTAM B paboTe.

+ B cny4yae Bo3HWKHOBEHMWA Henorna-
OOK obpalianTecb B aBTOPU3OBaAH-
HbIi CEPBUCHbIV LIEHTP.

+ He octaBnAanTe ycCTpoOMCTBO U aK-
ceccyapbl 6e3 npucmoTpa. XpaHu-
T€e VX BHE MPefenoB JOCAraemMocTu
AeTel N [OMALLHUX XXUBOTHBIX.
Menkune peTtanu ycTponcTea MoryT
CTaTb NPUYNHOM YAYLIbA.

+ YCTpOMCTBO NpefHasHayeHo
ONA 9KcnyaTauum B HopMmasib-
HbIX KNTMMaTUYEeCKMNX YCIOBUAX.
OKCTpemasibHble KumaTnieckme
ycnoBsua (TeMnepaTypa Huxe
0 °C nnun Bbiwe 45 °C, KpaiHe Bbl-
COKM N YPOBEHb BNAXXHOCTM) MOTYT
CTaTb NPUYNHOI HEMOALOK.

+ Ob6eperanTe yCTPONCTBO OT BNaruy,
He TporamTe ero MOKpbIMU pyKamu.

UCOK OETANEN

(1) Creiika -a 1) CprﬁuVIHa-b (1) KpenexHbiit yrenek -C

(1) NeBepeoTHBIN
nepxatens -d

(2) NaHenb VESA-€

s

(2) BuHT M8x12 - A

&

(1) Knunca gns

(1) OcHeBaHue ans
YCTaHOBKM B 6TBEPCTUN
crona-f

()

(1) BcnemeratenbHas

nnactuHa - npesojes - C
(4)Knvnca ana (1) WecTurpaHHbiii
npesenes - D kniou - E
HARPEZR



L)

(8) BuHT M4x12
(8) Burm Max3e - F

(8) Npectaska M4x36- (5

MHCTPYKLUMWA NO YCTAHOBKE

N SKCMNYATALUUN

TNMPUMEYAHWE: nepen yctaHoB-
KOW BHUMATEJIbHO poYntTanTe
WHCTPYKUMIO.

[nAa cbopkn n yctaHOBKK TpebyeTcA
KpecToBaA oTBepTKa.

JaHHbI KPOHLWTEeNH AnA MoHuUTOopa
npegHasHayeH ona 6esonacHon ycra-
HOBKW Ha rOP130HTasIbHO NOBEPXHOCTN.
HenpaBwunbHaA ycTaHOBKa MOHUTOPA MO-
XKET MPUBECTU K MadeHUo C NPUYNHEHU-
€M COnyTCTBYIOLMX TpaBsm U1 yLiepba.

Lar 1. YcTtaHOBKa CTOMKM Ha pa-
604eli MOBEPXHOCTHU

BapumaHT A: ycTaHOBKa Ha NOBEpPXHO-
CTW NPY NOMOLLUY CTPYOLUHBI.

1. NiaBnekunTe 3 BUHTa M5x20 13 HUX-
HEeWn 4acTu CTOMKM (a), OTKPYTUB UX
npv NOMOLLM LIECTUIPaHHOIO Ko4va
(E) (pnc.1A).

2. 3akpenuTe KpeneXHblin yronok (c)
Ha cTorike (a) 3 BuHTamu M5x20, 3a-
TEeM 3aTAHUTE UX LWECTUrPaHHbIM KIto-
yom (E) (puc.1).

BuHTbI
| Mm5x20

s

BuHTbI

¢
wex20 b 1'

Puc. 1A Puc.1

3. CoepunHute cTpybumHy (b) n kpe-
MEXHbIN YrosloK B COOTBETCTBMU C TOJ-

FARPER

LLMHOM pabo4er MOBEPXHOCTH, 3aKpe-
nuTe ux 2 sBuHTamm M8x12 (A), 3ata-

HUTE BUHTbI LIECTUIPaHHbIM KJTHOHOM
(E). MputAHUTE cTpybUMHY K pabo-
Yyel MOBEpPXHOCTU, BpaLlaA py4ky-6a-
pawek (puc.2).

BapuaHT B: ycTaHoBKa B OTBEPCTUM
paboyein MOBEPXHOCTH.

YcTaHoBKa B caMOCTOATESIbHO npo-
CBepJZIeHHOM OTBEpCTUN.

Pacnono>xute CTOMKy Ha y4acTke pa-
60o4el NOBEPXHOCTW, FAE NiaHnpyeT-
€A ycTaHoBKa KpoHwTerHa. OTMeTbTe
LeHT OCHOBaHuA cTonku. lNpocsepnu-
Te B yKa3aHHOW MeCTe CKBO3HOE OT-
BepcTue gnametpom 10 mm.

1. N3BnekuTe 3 BUHTa M5X20 13 HUXKHEN
4aCTW CTOVIKM (a), OTKPYTMB MX MPpU NOMO-
L wecTturpaHHoro knoya (E) (puc.1A).

2.3akpenuTe ocHoBaHue (f) Ha cTolke
(a) 3 BuHTaMn M5x20, 3aTem 3aTAHUTE
NX WeCcTuUrpaHHbIM kntoyvom (E) (puc.5).

BuHTbI

! M5X20
o

BUHTbI

* M5X20
Puc.5

Puc. 1A Puc.5A

3. OTKpyTUTE KPECTOBOW OTBEPTKOWN
BUHT, YOEPXXMBAOLLMIA NPYXKUMHYO Nia-
CTUHY Ha CcTpybuuHe. V3Bneknte BUHT

9



CTpyOuVHbI, MOBOpaumBas pyyKy-6apa-
LUEeK NPOTUB 4aCcoBOM CTPENKU (prc.5A).

4. PacnonoxuTe CTonky (a) Hag npo-
CBEPJIEHHBIM OTBEPCTUEM, MPUTOXMNTE
€ 06paTHOM CTOPOHbI BCoOMoraTesb-
Hyto nnacTuHy (B) Ha HuXXHen cTopo-
He paboyer NoBepxXHOCTU. 3akpenu-
T€ KPOHLITENH BUHTOM CTPYOLMHBI,
noesopaymBan pyyKy-6apallek (puc.4).

Puc.4

BapumaHT B: ycTaHoBKa B 0TBEpCTUN
paboyein NoBEPXHOCTN.

YcTaHoBKa B 3aBOACKOM OTBEPCTUM.

Ecnu 3aBoackoe oTBepCcTUE CHABXKEHO
NNacTMKOBOW 3alUTHOM BTYSIKOW, ne-
pen Hayanom yCTaHOBKW KPOHLUTENHA
N3BMEKUTE 3aLUUTHYIO BTYSKY U y6e-
ONTECb, YTO NOBEPXHOCTb O/1A yCTa-
HOBKMW pPOBHaA.

1. 3BnekuTe 3 BUHTa M5x20 13 HUX-
Hel 4acTu CTOMKMK (a), OTKPYTMB UX
npv NOMOLLM LIECTUIPAHHOIO KJto4a
(E) (puc.1A).

2. BakpenuTe ocHoBaHue (f) Ha cTonke
(a) 3 BuHTaMm M5x20, 3aTem 3aTAHUTE
NX WecTurpaHHbim kntovom (E) (purc.3).

10

®
a
a

g ! f

| g s
. (/ BuHTbI
M5X20

Puc. 1A Puc.3A Puc.3

3. OTKpyTUTE KPECTOBON OTBEPTKOMN
BUHT, YOEPXXMBAOLLMIA NPYKUMHYIO Nia-
CTUHY Ha CTpybumHe. VI3BneknTe BUHT
CTpYyOLMHbI, MOBOpaynBan py4dky-bapa-
LLEK NPOTUB YacoBom CcTpenku (prc.3A).

4. PacnonoxumTte CTOWNKY (a) Haf, npo-
CBEepJIeHHbIM OTBEPCTUEM, NPUNTOXNTE
C 06paTHOM CTOPOHbI BCromoraTtesb-
Hyto nnacTuHy (B) Ha HWXHel cTopo-
He pabo4er noBepxHoCcTU. 3akpenu-
Te KPOHLITENH BUHTOM CTPYOLUMHBI,
nosopaymBan py4Kky-6apaluek (puc.4).

LWar 2. YcTtaHOBKa faep)kaTtesia Ha
CTOMKE

YcTaHoBuTe fep>xkatenb (d) Ha cTorke
Yepes BePXHUIA KpaK, 3aTAHUTE BUHTbI
Aep>kaTena npy NoOMOLM WeCTUrpaH-
Horo kntoya (E).

FIARPER



LWar 3. YctaHoBKa naHenu VESA
Ha MOHUTOpE

MoHUTOP C POBHOWN 3aAHen NaHenbHo.

ﬁ? S
S ls
"[[6R

MOHUTOP C U3OrHYTOW WM YTOMJIEH-
HOW 3aJHeW naHesnbto.

LWar 4. 3akpensieHne MOHMTOpA Ha
noaBMXHOM fepixaTtene

CHumuTe npe-
[OXpaHNUTe b~
HYIO ramky

FARPER

HaBecbTe MOHUTOP Ha KpenneHne aep-
»xaTena (d) Kak nokas3aHo Ha pUCYHKe.

HE g gl
) x’z". <
Security fut \‘ =

4

folf

3akpyTuTe NpefoxpaHnuTenbHyo rai-
Ky. [Jo Hayana peryinmpoBku yrna Ha-
K/10Ha/MoBOpOTa MOHWTOpa y6eanTech,
YTO raika nyjoTHO 3aKpy4eHa.

LWar 5. PerynupoBkKa KpoHLWTeWHa

OTperynupynTe yroa HaknoHa MOHU-
TOpa 1 3athukcupyrTe, 3aTAHYB BUHT
LIECTUrPaHHbIM KJTHOYOM.

11



[nA 60nee TOYHOW perynmpoBKM BbICO-
Tbl MOHUTOPA, OTKPYTUTE NPefoXpaHu-
TENbHYO rarky. 3aTem WeCcTUrpaHHbIM
KJTH04OM NoBOpayMBanTe BUHT NPOTUB
4acoBOW CTPESIKN [0 AOCTUXEHMNA He-
06x081MON BbICOThI. 10 OKOHYaHUN
PEeryvpoBKN 3aKpyTUTe npepoxpa-
HUTENbHYIO ranky obpaTHo.

Bo nsbexxanue crydanHoro nage-
HUWA MOHUTOPA, HE 10BOpa4YnNBanTe
KPOHLLUTENH B/1IeBO-BrpaBo ClIALL -
KOM 4acTo.

Lar 6. 3akpenneHue npoBoaoB
M XpaHeHue KJo4ven

3aBepLumnTe perysiMpoBKy KPOHLUITENHa
NPy MOMOLL LIECTUTPAHHOMO KJITHoYa.

12

3akpenuTe nposoga knuncon (C), no-
CTaBNAEMOWN C KPOHLUTENHOM.

Balue ycTponcTBO CnpoeKkTu-
pOBaHO 1 N3roTOBJIEHO U3 Bbl-
COKOKa4YeCTBEHHbIX MaTepua-
JIOB 1 KOMMOHEHTOB, KOTOpbIE
MOXXHO YTUNN3NPOBaTb N UCMOMNb30-
BaTb NoBTOpPHO. Ecnn ToBap nveet
CUMBOJ1 C 3a4€PKHYTbIM MYCOPHbIM
ALLMKOM Ha KoJiecax, 3TO O3Ha4aer,
4TO TOBap COOTBETCTBYEeT EBponei-
ckon gmpekTuee 2002/96/EC.

O3HaKoMbTECb C MECTHOW CUCTEMOM
pasfnenbHoro cbopa aneKTpudecKmx
1 3NEKTPOHHbIX ToBapoB. Cobnogan-
Te MeCTHble nNpaBuna.

YTUnmanpymnTe ctapble yCTPOWCTBA
OTOEeNbHO OT BbITOBbLIX 0TX0A0B. pa-
BWU/IbHAA YTUIM3auma Ballero Tosapa
No3BONIUT NPEAOTBPATUTb BO3MOX-
Hble OTpULaTesIbHblE NOCNEACTBMA ANA
OKpY>KaroLLen cpebl 1 YeN0oBEYECKO-
ro 300pOBbA.

B cBA3M C MOCTOAHHBIM yCOBEpPLUEH-
CTBOBaHWEM XapaKTepuCTUK 1 Am3sain-
Ha Npou3BOAMTENb OCTaBNAET 3a Co-
6011 NpaBo BHOCUTb U3MeHeHUA 6e3
npenBapuUTesibHOro yBeoMIeHUA.

lNpnmeyaHne: pgaHHoe wu3pge-
NiMe He COAepXXUT aparoyeHHbIX
meTassios.

FIARPER



-\

FIARPIEZER

KpoHLWTEenH ona MoHMTopa
Mii-20

WHdopmauma o cepTudmkaumn:
TOBap He NoanexunT obA3aTenbHON cepTUdunKaumm

[ata npon3BoacTBa ykasaHa Ha ynakoBKe
Cpok cny>bbl — 2 roga
apaHTuHbBIA CpoK — 1 rog,
apaHTuinHOE 06CNyXXMBaHUE OCYLLECTBAETCA COrnacHo
npunaraeMomMy rapaHTUNHOMY TasloHy.
[[apaHTUNHbBIV TanoH 1 PyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMyaTaumm ABNAOTCA
HEeoTbeMSIEMbIMU YaCTAMU AaHHOI0o U3OeNUA.

JononHuTensHyo MHhopMauuio 0 ToBape 1 SaHHblE aBTOPU30BAHHOMO
CEPBUCHOrO LIEHTPa Bbl MOXETEe y3HaTb Ha canTe harper.ru
1N nNo TenedoHy TEXHNYECKON noanep>xkn 8-800-600-7107

M3rotoBuTenb: Xapnep NHTepHawHN TpengunH JNiumnten 150,
Papuno Cutn, 505 XaHHeccn Poypn, Kossan ban, NoHkoHr, KHP

I/ImnopTep, opraHmsaumA ynonHoOMo4YeHHaA Ha NpuHATUe npeTeH3v||7|:

00O «[Mporpecc-Mntoc» 119607, r.Mockea, yn.Ygansuoea, 4.50, kopn.1,
Ten: +74951330210, info@harper.ru



KIPICIE

Harper eHimpepiH TaHOaraHblHbI3
YLWwiH paxmeT. NanganaHyabl 6acTa-
mMac OypbiH nanpanaHy >XeHiHge-
ri HYCKaynbIKMNeH TaHbICbIHbI3 XaHe
KyYpblFblnapra Kbl3meT KepceTy 601-
bIHLWIA CyYpaKTap TyblHAAaraH >karaan-
[a OHbl CaKTaHbI3.

XUHAKTAY

Ombeban konpay
VESA naxeni
BekiTkiwTep
Hyckay

Keningik kapTachl

TEXHUKAIJIbIK
CUNATTAMAJIAPLI

EH ken 10 Kr >KyKneH Kayincis »y-
MbIC icTeyre apHasFaH 6epik >oaHe
CeHimai onsarH.

VESA 75x75, 100x100 MM MOH-
Taxkgay TecikTepi.

BekiTy KypbinFbicbl 13-32 groriMm
apasnblfblHAaFbl MOHUTOP esleM-
OepiH Konganabl.

EHkenTyni esrepty +90°.

AnHany 6ypbiwbiH 360° e3repTy.
KpoHwWwTenHHiH 6uikTiri 400 MMm.
OpHaTy VYLWiH yCcTenaid KanbiH-
Obirbl 105 MM OeniH.

+ Kapa TvyC.

CAKTbIK LUAPAJIAPbGI

+ KypbinfbiHbl 63iHi3 6enweKTe-
MeHi3, 6y XYMbIC Ke3iHOe akay-
napra aKenyi MyMKkiH.

14

+ Akaynap TyblHOaraH >karganga
YyoKineTTi cepBuC opTasibifbiHa
xabapnacbiHbl3.

« Kypblnfbl MEH akceccyapnapobl
Kapaychbl3 kanablpManbl3. Onapabl
6ananap MeH yi >xaHyapnapbiHbIH
KOJIbIHAH TbIC YXepAe CaKTaHbI3.
KypbnfFbiHbIH ycak 6enwekTepi
TYHLWbFYAbI TyObIPYbl MYMKIH.

+ Kypbinfbl KanbinTbl KNIMMATTbIK,
XaFoanna >XyMblc icTeyre ap-
HasiFaH. TeTeHLwe KIMMaTTbIK,
Xargannap (temnepatypa 0°C-taH
TeMeH Hemece 45°C-TaH »oFapbl,
bINFA/IAbIIbIKTBIH 6Te XOoFapbl AeH-
reni) akaynapra akesnyi MyMKiH.

« KypbInfblHbI bFangaH KopraHbi3,
ObIMKBIN KOMbIHbI3OEH Y CTamaHbI3.

MOJIIMETTEP TI3IMI

(1) MeHTaxpay

(1) Creng -a (1) Kbickbiw -b KpoHLWTeHi -C

A

(1) AiiHanmans!
yerasbiw -d

(2) VESA naHeni -€

s

(2) 6ypanpa
M8x12 - A

=

(1) Cbim
KeicToiprbiw - C

(1) Coim (1) OH anTbinbIK,
KbICTbIPFBIL - [) kint - E

(1) YcTen caHbinayblH
opHary Heriai- f

(1) Kemekuwi TakTa - B

@

FIARPER



)
—

(8) 6ypaHpa M4x12
(8) 6ypaHna M4x30 - F

(8) Spacer M4x30- (5

OPHATY >XXOHIHAETI
H¥CKAYJIbIK

ECKEPTTIE: OpHaTnac
6 VPbIH HYyCcKaynapabl MyKUAT
OKBbII LLIbIFbIHbI3.

KypacTtoeipy Phillips 6yparbiwbiH Ka-
XeT eTeqi.

Byn MoOHMTOP TYTKackl KengeHeH 6eT-
Ke Kayincia opHaTyfa apHasfaH. MoHu-
TOpAbl OYPbIC OpHaTNay OHbIH Kynan
KeTyiHe, HOTU)KeCiHAe XapaKaTka >eo-
He 3aKkblMFa eKenyi MyMKIH.

Kapam 1. CepeHi xymbic 6eTiHe
opHaty

A HycKacbl: KbICKbIWMNEH YCTiH-
ri MOHTaXxaay.

1. TipekTiH acCTbIHfbl >XafblHOarbl
3 M5x20 6ypaHaaHbl (a) anTbl 6ypbIWThI
kintneH (E) 6ypan anbiHpi3 (CypeT 1A).

2. BekiTy KpoHLWTENHiH (c) 6araHra (a)
3 M5x20 6ypaHoameH 6ekiTiHi3, conaH
KeriH onapabl anTblOYPbIWTbI KINTAEH
(E) 6ypaHbI3 (cypeT 1).

6ypaHaanap I
M5X20 Y

" Ovpanaanap l
CypeTr 1A Cypet 1 =

3. KbickpIWThl (b) X8He 6eKiTy KpoH-
LWITENHIH XYMbIC 6ETiHIH KanbIHObIfbl-
Ha caKec XarnfaHbl3, onapabl 2 M8x12
OypaHoameH (A) 6ekiTiHi3, 6ypaHaa-

FARPER

nappabl anTeloypbiWThl KinTneH (E)
OypaHbi3. KaHat TyTkacblH 6ypay
apKblbl KbICKbILTbI XYMbIC 6eTiHe
TapTbiHbI3 (CypeT 2).

B HycKacbl: XyMbIC 6eTiHiH caHbIna-
yblHa opHarTy.

©3piriHeH O6ypfblnaHfaH Tecik-
Ke opHarty.

CTeHAOTi KpOHWTENHAI opHaTyAbl
»Kocnaprian OTbIpFaH XXYMbIC 6eTiHiH
anmMarblHa KOMbIHbI3. TipeK Heri3iHiH
opTackIH 6enrineHis. KepceTinreH xep-
ne gnameTpi 10 mm 6onaTblH TeCik-
Ti 6y pFblnaHbI3.

1. TipeKTiH acTblHfbl >XafblHOAFbI
3 M5x20 6ypaHpaHbl (a) anThbl
OypbiwThl KiNTNeH (E) 6ypan anbiHbI3
(CypeT 1A).

2. Herizgi (f) Tipekke (a) 3 M5x20
6ypaHoameH 6ekiTiHi3, coaaH KeuiH
onapdpl antblbypbiwThl KinTrneH (E)
KaTanTbiHbI3 (CypeT 5).

® a
a
: Y f

[| cxpmyeree o
- =t
~ M5X20
6ypanaanap
Cypetr 1A Cyper5A Cypet5

3. KbICKpILW TakTaHbl KbICKbILITA YCTan
TypFaH 6ypanaaHbl any yuwid Phillips
OyparblWbIH NanganaHbiHbi3. KaHat

15



TYTKACbIH caraT TifliHe Kapcbl bypay
apKblbl KbICKpILL 6ypaHaaHbl anbiHbI3
(CypeTt 5A).

4. TipekTi (a) 6ypfblnaHFaH TECIKTIH YCTi-
He KOWbIHbI3, TipeK TakTacbiH (B) »y-
MbIC B€TiHIH aCTbIHFbl )XafblHa KONbIHbI3.
KaHaT TyTKacbIH 6ypay apKpliibl KPOH-
LUTEMHAj KbICKbILW Oy paHaameH 6eKiTiHi3
(Cypert 4).

Cypet 4

B HycKacbl: XXyMbIC 6eTiHiH caHblna-
yblHa OpHaTy.

3aybITTbIK TECIKKE OpHAaTY.

3aybITTblK CaHblnay nnacTtukanblk
KOpPFaHbIC >XEHiMeH >kabpbikTasFaH
6onca, KpoHLWTenHAj opHaTnac 6ypbIH
KOPFaHbIC rMMNb3acblH LeLin, opHaTy
OEeTiHIH Teric eKeHiHe K3 XeTKI3iHi3.

1. TipekTiH acTbIHFbI XXarbiHOaFbl 3 M5x20
OypaHaaHbl (a) anTbl 6ypbIWUThI KINTAEH
(E) 6ypan anbiHpI3 (CypeT 1A).

2. Heri3gi (f) Tipekke (a) 3 M5x20
OypaHoameH 6eKiTiHi3, coaaH KeniH
onappabl anTbloypbiwThl KinTneH (E)
KaTtanTbiHbI3 (CypeT 3).

° EL
a
: T f

| 6ypaHpanap =
oy Cois

—

- MBX20
6ypaHaanap

CypeTt 3A Cypet3

Cypet 1A
16

3. KbICKpILW TaKTaHbl KpICKbILITA yCTan
TypraH 6ypaHgaHbl any yuid Phillips
OyparbllWbIH NanganaHbiHbi3. KaHat
TYTKAaCbIH caFaT TifliHe Kapcbl bypay
apKblbl KbICKbILL 6YpaHaaHbl anbiHbI3
(CypeT 3A).

4. TipekTi (a) bypFblnaHFaH TECIKTIH
YCTiHE KOWMbIHbI3, TipEK TakTacblH (B)
XKYMbIC BETiHIH aCTbIHFbl YXafblHa KOW-
bIHbI3. KaHaT TyTKacbIH 6ypay apKpl/bl
KPOHLITENHAi KbICKbIW O6ypaHaamMeH
6ekiTiHi3 (CyperT 4).

CypeT 4

2-KagaMm ¥CTaFbIlWThl TYFbIpFa
OpHaTbIHbI3

KpoHwTenHai (d) Tipekke YCTiHri Xu-
eKTiH YCTiHe OpHaTbIHbI3, KPOHLUTEN-
HHiH 6y paHaanapbIH anTbl KbIpAbl Kif-
TneH (E) 6ypaHbI3.

FIARPER



3-kapam MoHuTopfa VESA Takra-
CbIH OpHaTbIHbI3

Teric apTKbl MOHUTOP.

s
g@@ﬁ@ .
6

ApTKbl >afbl KWUCbIK HEMECce OW-
bIK MOHUTOP.

4-kapam. MoHUTOPAbI XbIMKbIMa-
Nbl YCTaFbllLKa GeKiTy

Caxranapl-
PFbILL rankaHbl
anbiHbI3

FARPER

MoHuTopAabl YCTarbiw Tipekke (d) cy-

peTTe KepceTinreHaen iniHis..

Kayincisgik ramkacblH KaTanTbiHbI3.
MOoHNTOPAbIH KMcatoblH/alHanybIH peT-
Temec 6yYpblH, rarikaHblH TbIFbI3 eKEHi-
He K83 XEeTKI3iHi3.

5-kapam. KpoHwTeiHai pettey

MoHuTOpObIH 6y PbILWbIH PETTEHI3 Xo-
He BypaHdaHbl anTbl KbIpsbl KiNTAeH
6ypay apkpliibl 6eKiTiHi3.

17



MoHuTOpabIH BMIKTIFiH Oan peTTey
YWiH Kayincisaik rarkacbliH 6ypan
anbiHbi3. CogaH KeniH 6ypaHaaHbl
caraT TiniHe Kapcbl anTbl OypPbIWThI
KIiNTNEeH KaXXeTTi BUIKTIKKE XXeTKeHLe
6ypaHbI3. PeTTeyni aAKTaraHHaH Keu-
iH KYNbINTay ramkacblH Kepi 6ypaHbI3.

MoHnuTopabl 6arikaycbidga Tycipin
anmay YLUiH KPOHLUTEUHLI ThIM Xui
coJifa XXoHe OHfa b ypmMaHbI3.

6-kapam: Cbimaapabl KOpFaHbi3
)KOHe KinTTepAi caKkTraHbI3

KpoHwTerHaj peTTeyai antbl 6ypbIWThl
KiNTneH aAKTaHbI3.

s s ©
@ec@
s s

18

Cbimaapabl KpoHWTernHMeH 6Gipre
6epinreH KbicTbIprbiwneH (C) 6ekiTiHi3.

CisniH KYpbUFbIHbI3 KanTa eH-
Jeyre xoHe KanTa nanganaHyra
=== G0oNaThIH XKOFapbl canasbl MaTe-
pnanpap MeH KOMMOHEHTTEPLEH XXa-
casFaH >XeHe xacasnFaH. Erep eHimoe
[LOHFanakTap4a Ccbi3bliFaH KOKbIC XKaLui-
ri 6ap TaHba 6osica, 6yn Tayapabli
conkec KeneTiHairiH 6inaipeni Eypo-
nanelk ampexktnsana 2002/96 / EQ.

ONeKTPiK X8He 3NEeKTPOHAbIK Tay-
apnapabl 6enek XuHayablH Xeprinik-
Ti XXYNeciMeH TaHbICbIHbI3. XKeprinik-
Ti epexkenepni cakTaHbI3.

Ecki KypblnFblnapabl TYPMbICTbIK Kas-
OblkTapaaH 6enek TacTaHpbl3. OHiMaj
OYpbIC TacTay KopluaraH opTa MeH
afam JeHcaynbiFbliHa bIKTUMan Tepic
canpapiblH anablH anagbl.

Cvnattamanapbl MeH [Au3anHbl-
HblH YHeMi XeTingipinyiHe 6anna-
HbICTbI OHAIPYLWI anfblH ana eckep-
TYCi3 ©3repicTep eHridy KyKpblfblH 03i-
He Kangblpagp!.

Eckepty: byn 6HIM XOK
KvpambiHaa bararnsl meTangap 6ap

FIARPER



-\

FARFER

MoHuTOp KOnbI
Mii-20

CepTtudmkaTTay Typasnbl aknapar:
Tayap MiHOETTi cepTudmkaTTayra >atnangbl
©Haipic KyHi kKanTamagaa KepceTinreH
KbIameT Mep3imi — 2 Xbin
Keningik mep3aimi — 1 >XbIN
Keningik KbI3MeT kepceTy
KocbiMwa 6epinreH Keningik TanoHbl.
Keningik TanoHbl XXeHe narpanaHy »xeHiHgeri Hyckaynbik
Oy N eHIMHIH akbipamac 6enikTepi.

KocbiMwa aknapaTTbl Tayap Typanbl AepeKkTepi aBTopnaHaplpbliFaH
CepBUC opTalblFblHbIH CanTbiHAH 6ine anacel3 harper.ru
Hemece 8-800-600-7107 TexHuKanbIk kongay TenedoHbl 60iMblHLWA
OHgipywi: Xapnep ViHTepHawHn TpenavH Jinmmten 150,
Pagno Cutn, 505 XaHHeccu xonbl, Ko3ean ban, MNoHkoHr, KXP

MmnopTTaywbl, WarbiMoapabl Kabbingayra YokineTTi yinbiM: «[1po-
rpecc-Intoc» XKLWC 119607, Mackey, YpanbLos kewweci, 50 yin, kopn.1,

Ten: +74951330210, info@harper.ru



